Product Recall: Camomile Flowers

It has been identified by our suppliers that our most recent supply of Camomile Flowers may have been subject to contamination by Moth Larvae.

In this situation, our priority is our customers and because we cannot exclude the possibility that orders may have potentially been contaminated, we are recalling all orders of Camomile Flowers placed after 6th January 2020.

Please note, all purchases of this product from 6th January 2020 will be refunded.

Customers who ordered this product online will be contacted by email with further information.

If your purchase of the Camomile Flowers was made at our Duke Street Shop, we ask that you return any of the product that you may have to the shop and we will refund you.

We can confirm that corrective actions have already been taken to prevent this from re-occurring. Product safety and customer satisfaction are very important to us and we trust you do appreciate our pro-active approach.

We sincerely apologise for any inconvenience this has caused. If you have any questions or queries relating to this recall, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Telephone: 01992 768 254

Email: info@hrhiggins.co.uk

Yours sincerely,

David Higgins

(6th February 2020)